FOR GENERAL RELEASE

Business Cooperation Agreement Concluded with Indonesia Eximbank

Mizuho Corporate Bank, Ltd. (President & CEO, Yasuhiro Sato) and P.T. Bank Mizuho Indonesia (hereafter "Mizuho (Indonesia)"), have concluded a business cooperation agreement with Indonesia Eximbank, a special financial institution that is owned by the Government of Indonesia and was established under Act No. 2 of 2009 concerning the Indonesia Export Financing Agency, aimed at promoting trade finance and investment in Indonesia. This is the first business cooperation agreement that Indonesia Eximbank has concluded with a private-sector foreign financial institution.

As an institution with a vision to boost national export performance by providing well-planned and sustainable financing, guarantee, insurance and advisory services, Indonesia Eximbank is in charge of promoting trade for the companies of Indonesia. With the conclusion of this business cooperation agreement, Mizuho Corporate Bank and Mizuho (Indonesia) will work to promote trade finance for Japanese exporters and projects (mainly infrastructure-related) which will lead to increased exports from Indonesia, as well as trade-related lending and settlement transactions, in joint collaboration with Indonesia Eximbank.

Through this business cooperation agreement, Mizuho Corporate Bank, Ltd. and Mizuho (Indonesia) aim to support Mizuho customers in expanding into Indonesia and developing business in Indonesia, thus contributing to the economic development of Indonesia, which is currently undergoing remarkable growth.